Radio test report
99475930
based on:
IEC 61993-2 First edition 2001
Class A Shipborne AIS equipment
McMurdo
M2
 Report number: 99475930

Manufacturer  : McMurdo
Trade mark   : McMurdo
Type designation : M2 (complete system)
Transponder   Hardware version : see hardware list
Software version : see software list
Serial number  : Sample 03
MKD    Hardware version : see hardware list
Software version : see software list
Serial number  : Sample 01
3 Test schedule
The tests were carried out at the following locations:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The tests were carried out between:
• 12 May 2004 and 30 August 2004
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Identification Date
Installation manual 35-060N, iss.0 27 September 2004
User manual 35-061N 27 September 2004
Block diagram transponder,
RF electronics
LM040407176, rev 1.5, sheet No. 1 29 July 2004
Schematics transponder
RF electronics
LM040407176, rev 1.5,
sheet No. 2 to 10
29 July 2004
Schematics Baseband electronics LN040407174, rev. 517, sheet 1 to 6 23 April 2004
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication bv for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
 Page:  6 of 63
Main module Report number: 99475930
5 Hardware list
The table below shows the release version of hardware used by various processes at date of testing:
Module Hardware Nr.
RF pcb 35-421, rev 3.0
Screw Terminal pcb 35-401, rev 1.0
Baseband pcb 35-411, rev 3.0
Transponder
GPS module Manf.: U-BLOX, mod.: TIM-LC
Display PCB 35-201, rev 1.0 MKD
Interconnect pcb 35-211, rev 1.0
6 Software list
The table below shows the software release version of the various processes.
Software module Software file
System software Kontiki-032.hex
Transponder
FPGA software Kontiki-fpga014.mcs
MKD System software 29lv160b, V 0.5.0
7 Observations and comments
This test report covers the IEC 61993-2 chapter 15 testing of the M2 transponder and is
complementary to Telefication test report 99475920, which covers the EN60945 testing.
8 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Universal Automatic Identification System
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
IEC 61993-2: (2001-12),  Clause 4.4  Marking & Identification
 Clause 14.8  Transmitter Protection
 Clause 15  Physical Tests.
 Page:  7 of 63
Main module Report number: 99475930
9 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 8 of this report.